
Lincoln to Branston
Departure day: Sunday

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
opp Siemens

09:01 11:01 13:01 15:01 17:01

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Ripon Street

09:02 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
adj Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
opp Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  -- -- -- -- --

2  
Lincoln to Branston
Operated by Stagecoach

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



opp Park View Avenue

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

-- -- -- -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Cemetery

09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Crematorium

09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 17:06

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
o/s Lincoln Bowl

09:07 11:07 13:07 15:07 17:07

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Witham View

09:11 11:11 13:11 15:11 17:11

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Hillcroft

09:11 11:11 13:11 15:11 17:11

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ferry Lane

09:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp High Street

09:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp Oak Hill

09:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 17:12

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
adj Park Avenue

09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13

Washingborough  09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Park Crescent  
opp Alabala Close

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp 31 Park Crescent

09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14

Washingborough  
Keeble Drive  
nr Cambridge Drive

09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
opp Lee Avenue

09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
adj Turnberry Close

09:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16

Heighington  
High Street  
opp Flag Pole

09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17

Heighington  
Station Road  
adj Recreation Ground

09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17

Heighington  
Station Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18

Heighington  
Branston Road  
opp Rempstone

09:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Peacock Avenue

09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Hillside Estate

09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Fairleas

09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston  
Station Road  
adj Curtois Close

09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23

Branston  
High Street  
opp Station Road

09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Weekdays

EMLI01LCC

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

06:45 06:55 07:15 07:35 08:05 08:20 08:25 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
opp Siemens

06:46 06:56 07:16 07:36 08:06 08:21 08:26 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Ripon Street

06:47 06:57 07:17 07:37 08:07 08:22 08:27 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

06:48 06:58 07:18 07:38 08:08 08:23 08:28 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

06:48 06:58 07:18 07:38 08:08 08:23 08:28 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
adj Heighington Road

06:50 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
opp Mill Lodge

06:50 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ashfield Cottage Farm

06:56 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Park View Avenue

06:57 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

06:58 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Lincoln  -- 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:10 08:25 08:30 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

Washingborough Road  
adj Cemetery

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Crematorium

-- 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:12 08:26 08:32 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
o/s Lincoln Bowl

-- 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:12 08:27 08:32 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

-- 07:06 07:26 07:46 08:16 08:30 08:36 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Witham View

-- 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:17 08:31 08:37 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Hillcroft

-- 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:17 08:31 08:37 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ferry Lane

-- 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:18 08:32 08:38 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp High Street

-- 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:18 08:32 08:38 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp Oak Hill

-- 07:09 07:29 07:49 08:19 08:32 08:39 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
adj Park Avenue

-- 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:20 08:33 08:40 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp Alabala Close

-- 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:20 08:34 08:40 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  -- 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:21 08:34 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

opp 31 Park Crescent

Washingborough  
Keeble Drive  
nr Cambridge Drive

-- 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:21 08:35 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
opp Lee Avenue

-- 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:21 08:35 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
adj Turnberry Close

-- 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:23 08:36 08:43 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33

Heighington  
High Street  
opp Flag Pole

-- 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:23 08:37 08:43 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33

Heighington  
Station Road  
adj Recreation Ground

-- 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:24 08:37 08:44 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34

Heighington  
Station Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

-- 07:15 07:35 07:55 08:25 08:38 08:45 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35

Heighington  
Branston Road  
opp Rempstone

-- 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:26 08:39 08:46 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Peacock Avenue

-- 07:18 07:38 07:58 08:28 08:41 08:48 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Hillside Estate

-- 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:29 08:42 08:49 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Fairleas

-- 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:29 08:42 08:49 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Curtois Close

-- 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 08:43 08:50 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

Branston  
High Street  
opp Station Road

-- 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 08:43 08:50 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

-- 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:31 08:44 08:51 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Branston (Weekdays) continues...

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
opp Siemens

12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Ripon Street

12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:17

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
adj Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
opp Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Cemetery

12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Crematorium

12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
o/s Lincoln Bowl

12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Witham View

12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Hillcroft

12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ferry Lane

12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp High Street

12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp Oak Hill

12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
adj Park Avenue

13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp Alabala Close

13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp 31 Park Crescent

13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31

Washingborough  
Keeble Drive  
nr Cambridge Drive

13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
opp Lee Avenue

13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
adj Turnberry Close

13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33

Heighington  
High Street  
opp Flag Pole

13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33

Heighington  
Station Road  
adj Recreation Ground

13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34

Heighington  
Station Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35

Heighington  
Branston Road  
opp Rempstone

13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Peacock Avenue

13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Hillside Estate

13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Fairleas

13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Curtois Close

13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

Branston  
High Street  
opp Station Road

13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:41

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC Lincolnshire School Days Only•

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

06:45 06:55 07:15 07:35 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
opp Siemens

06:46 06:56 07:16 07:36 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Ripon Street

06:47 06:57 07:17 07:37 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

06:48 06:58 07:18 07:38 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

06:48 06:58 07:18 07:38 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
adj Heighington Road

06:50 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
opp Mill Lodge

06:50 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ashfield Cottage Farm

06:56 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Park View Avenue

06:57 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

06:58 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Cemetery

-- 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Crematorium

-- 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
o/s Lincoln Bowl

-- 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

-- 07:06 07:26 07:46 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Witham View

-- 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Hillcroft

-- 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ferry Lane

-- 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp High Street

-- 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp Oak Hill

-- 07:09 07:29 07:49 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
adj Park Avenue

-- 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp Alabala Close

-- 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp 31 Park Crescent

-- 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01

Washingborough  
Keeble Drive  
nr Cambridge Drive

-- 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
opp Lee Avenue

-- 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
adj Turnberry Close

-- 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03

Heighington  
High Street  
opp Flag Pole

-- 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03

Heighington  
Station Road  
adj Recreation Ground

-- 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04

Heighington  
Station Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

-- 07:15 07:35 07:55 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05

Heighington  
Branston Road  
opp Rempstone

-- 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Peacock Avenue

-- 07:18 07:38 07:58 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Hillside Estate

-- 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Fairleas

-- 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Curtois Close

-- 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10

Branston  
High Street  
opp Station Road

-- 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

-- 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln to Branston (Saturday) continues...

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15

Lincoln  
Pelham Street  
opp Siemens

13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Ripon Street

13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:17

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Canwick Road Cemetery

13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
adj Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
opp Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Cemetery

13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
adj Crematorium

13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
o/s Lincoln Bowl

13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Witham View

13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Hillcroft

13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Ferry Lane

13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp High Street

13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
opp Oak Hill

13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
adj Park Avenue

13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp Alabala Close

13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
opp 31 Park Crescent

13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31

Washingborough  
Keeble Drive  
nr Cambridge Drive

13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
opp Lee Avenue

13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:31

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
adj Turnberry Close

13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33

Heighington  
High Street  
opp Flag Pole

13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33

Heighington  
Station Road  
adj Recreation Ground

13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34

Heighington  
Station Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35

Heighington  
Branston Road  
opp Rempstone

13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Peacock Avenue

13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Hillside Estate

13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Fairleas

13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Curtois Close

13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

Branston  
High Street  
opp Station Road

13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:41

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston to Lincoln
Departure day: Sunday

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

09:23 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Magnolia Close

09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24

Branston  
Beech Road  
adj Infant School

09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

09:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

09:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Curtois Close

09:29 11:29 13:29 15:29 17:29

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Woodview Nursing Home

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Fairleas

09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

09:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
adj Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
in Community College Bus Park

-- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
opp Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Peacock Avenue

09:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32

Heighington  
Branston Road  
adj Rempstone

09:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34

Heighington  
Station Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

09:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35

Heighington  
Station Road  
opp Recreation Ground

09:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 17:36

Heighington  
High Street  
adj Flag Pole

09:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 17:36

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
opp Turnberry Close

09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Lee Avenue

09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Cambridge Drive

09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:38

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
o/s 31 Park Crescent

09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
adj Alabala Close

09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
opp Park Avenue

09:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj Oak Hill

09:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj High Street

09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ferry Lane

09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Hillcroft

09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Witham View

09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Lincoln Bowl

09:47 11:47 13:47 15:47 17:47

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Crematorium

09:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Canwick Road Cemetery

09:49 11:49 13:49 15:49 17:49

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Ripon Street

09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

09:52 11:52 13:52 15:52 17:52

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Weekdays

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

06:31 06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Magnolia Close

06:32 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40

Branston  
Beech Road  
adj Infant School

06:33 07:01 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

06:33 07:01 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

06:34 07:02 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

06:34 07:02 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Curtois Close

06:36 07:04 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:35 08:55 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Woodview Nursing Home

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Fairleas

06:37 07:05 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

06:38 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

06:38 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
adj Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
in Community College Bus Park

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
opp Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Peacock Avenue

06:39 07:07 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48

Heighington  
Branston Road  
adj Rempstone

06:41 07:09 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50

Heighington  
Station Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

06:42 07:10 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51

Heighington  
Station Road  
opp Recreation Ground

06:43 07:11 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52

Heighington  
High Street  
adj Flag Pole

06:44 07:12 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
opp Turnberry Close

06:45 07:13 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Lee Avenue

06:46 07:14 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Cambridge Drive

06:47 07:15 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
o/s 31 Park Crescent

06:48 07:16 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
adj Alabala Close

06:48 07:16 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
opp Park Avenue

06:49 07:17 07:38 07:58 08:18 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj Oak Hill

06:50 07:18 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj High Street

06:50 07:18 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ferry Lane

06:51 07:19 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:50 09:10 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Hillcroft

06:52 07:20 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:51 09:11 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Witham View

06:53 07:21 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:52 09:12 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

06:53 07:21 07:43 08:03 08:23 08:52 09:12 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Lincoln Bowl

06:56 07:24 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:56 09:16 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Crematorium

06:57 07:25 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:57 09:17 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Canwick Road Cemetery

06:59 07:27 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:58 09:18 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Ripon Street

07:00 07:28 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:59 09:19 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

07:01 07:29 07:56 08:16 08:36 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston to Lincoln (Weekdays) continues...

EMLI01LCC

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Magnolia Close

13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

Branston  
Beech Road  
adj Infant School

13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:13 19:43

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Curtois Close

13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Woodview Nursing Home

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:14 19:44

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Fairleas

13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 -- --

Branston  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:15 19:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

Lincoln Road  
opp Ashfield Cottage Farm

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:46 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
adj Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:21 19:51

Branston  
Station Road  
in Community College Bus Park

-- -- -- -- -- 15:48 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
opp Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:22 19:52

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Peacock Avenue

13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:50 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 -- --

Heighington  
Branston Road  
adj Rempstone

13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:52 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 -- --

Heighington  
Station Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:53 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 -- --

Heighington  
Station Road  
opp Recreation Ground

13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:54 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 -- --

Heighington  
High Street  
adj Flag Pole

13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:54 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 -- --

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:55 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

opp Turnberry Close

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Lee Avenue

13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:56 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 -- --

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Cambridge Drive

13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 -- --

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
o/s 31 Park Crescent

13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 -- --

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
adj Alabala Close

13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 -- --

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
opp Park Avenue

13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 -- --

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj Oak Hill

13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:58 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 -- --

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj High Street

13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ferry Lane

13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Hillcroft

13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:00 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Witham View

13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:01 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:01 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



EMLI01LCC

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Lincoln Bowl

13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:05 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Crematorium

13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:06 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 -- --

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Canwick Road Cemetery

13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:07 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:24 19:54

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Ripon Street

13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:08 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:25 19:55

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:10 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:27 19:57

EMLI01LCC Lincolnshire School Days Only•

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Magnolia Close

07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10

Branston  
Beech Road  
adj Infant School

07:01 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

07:01 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

07:02 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

07:02 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Curtois Close

07:04 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:35 08:55 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Woodview Nursing Home

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Fairleas

07:05 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
adj Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
in Community College Bus Park

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
opp Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Peacock Avenue

07:07 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18

Heighington  
Branston Road  
adj Rempstone

07:09 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20

Heighington  
Station Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

07:10 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21

Heighington  
Station Road  
opp Recreation Ground

07:11 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22

Heighington  
High Street  
adj Flag Pole

07:12 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
opp Turnberry Close

07:13 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Lee Avenue

07:14 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Cambridge Drive

07:15 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
o/s 31 Park Crescent

07:16 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
adj Alabala Close

07:16 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
opp Park Avenue

07:17 07:38 07:58 08:18 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj Oak Hill

07:18 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj High Street

07:18 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ferry Lane

07:19 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:50 09:10 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Hillcroft

07:20 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:51 09:11 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Witham View

07:21 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:52 09:12 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

07:21 07:43 08:03 08:23 08:52 09:12 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Lincoln Bowl

07:24 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:56 09:16 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Crematorium

07:25 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:57 09:17 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Canwick Road Cemetery

07:27 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:58 09:18 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Ripon Street

07:28 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:59 09:19 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

07:29 07:56 08:16 08:36 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston to Lincoln (Saturday) continues...

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Daphne Close

13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Magnolia Close

13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40

Branston  
Beech Road  
adj Infant School

13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42

Branston  
Beech Road  
opp Woodside

13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Branston Hall

13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Park View Avenue

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:13 19:43

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Curtois Close

13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
adj Woodview Nursing Home

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:14 19:44

Branston  
Station Road  
opp Fairleas

13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 -- --

Branston  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ashfield Cottage Farm

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:15 19:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 -- --

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Hillside Estate

13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 -- --

Canwick  
Lincoln Road  
adj Mill Lodge

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:21 19:51

Branston  
Station Road  
in Community College Bus Park

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Canwick  
Canwick Hill  
opp Heighington Road

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 19:22 19:52

Branston  
Station Road  
adj Peacock Avenue

13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 -- --

Heighington  
Branston Road  
adj Rempstone

13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 -- --

Heighington  
Station Road  
E-bound Railway Bridge

13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 -- --

Heighington  
Station Road  
opp Recreation Ground

13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 -- --

Heighington  
High Street  
adj Flag Pole

13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 -- --

Heighington  
Canterbury Drive  
opp Turnberry Close

13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 -- --

Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Lee Avenue

13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Washingborough  
Eve Gardens  
adj Cambridge Drive

13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 -- --

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
o/s 31 Park Crescent

13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 -- --

Washingborough  
Park Crescent  
adj Alabala Close

13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 -- --

Washingborough  
Park Lane  
opp Park Avenue

13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 -- --

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj Oak Hill

13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 -- --

Washingborough  
Main Road  
adj High Street

13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
opp Ferry Lane

14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Hillcroft

14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
adj Witham View

14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 -- --

Washingborough  
Lincoln Road  
W-bound Railway Bridge

14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Lincoln Bowl

14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 -- --

Lincoln  
Washingborough Road  
opp Crematorium

14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
opp Canwick Road Cemetery

14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:24 19:54

Lincoln  
Canwick Road  
adj Ripon Street

14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:25 19:55

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay A Central Bus Station

14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:11 19:27 19:57

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


